8
AE Sensors B.V.  Tel. +31 (0)78 621 31 52  Fax +31 (0)78 621 31 46  Web www.aesensors.nl
SERIES W
Liquid Differential Pressure
Transmitters
DESCRIPTION
The Series W pressure transmitters are designed to measure low
differential pressures of liquids or gases. A wide selection of standard

3.5 mA. Protected against short circuit
Transformer isolation between power supply and output is 2500 Vrms
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number
(See Table below and Reference Table B)
W10 - PPP - V - KQ - KS
EXAMPLE:
W10 - 31E - 5 - 1 - R
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number
(See Table below and Reference Table B)
W20 - PPP - SV - V - KQ - KS
EXAMPLE:
W20 - 34P - C - X - 2 - S
SV=Supply
Voltage
C = 24 Vac
D = 120 Vac
E = 240 Vac
Nominal Input Voltage Operating Voltage RangePower Consumption
1.5W
1.5W
1.5W
24 Vac, 50/60HZ
120 Vac, 50/60Hz
240 Vac, 50/60Hz
20 to 30 Vac
100 to 140 Vac
200 to 260 VacPPP = Pressure Range KQ = Knockout
Quantity
KS = Knockout
Size
V = Voltage Output
1 = 1 Hole
2 = 2 Holes
5 = 0 to 5 Volts
X = 0 to 10 Volts
PPP =
Pressure Range
KQ = Knockout
Quantity
KS = Knockout
Size
V = Voltage Output
1 = 1 Hole
2 = 2 Holes
5 = 0 to 5 Volts
X = 0 to 10 Volts
R = 1/2” conduit
S = PG 11
T = PG 13
R = 1/2” conduit
S = PG 11
T = PG 13
See Reference
Table B
Terminal 1 is enclosure
ground.
Terminal 2 is positive
signal voltage.
Terminal 3 is positive
supply voltage.
Terminal 4 is common to
both the DC power
supply and the output
signal.
Terminals 1 and 2 are DC
voltage output.
Terminal 3 is ground.
Terminals 4 and 5 are AC
power input.
See Reference Table B
MODEL W10
DC Power Input/Voltage Output
MODEL W30
Two Wire / 4-20mA Output
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical
Supply Voltage: 11 to 32 Vdc
(See diagram below for maximum loop resistance)
Protected against reversal of polarity
Output limited to approx 3.85mA at low end of span and approx.
25mA at upper end of span
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number
(See Table below and Reference Table B)
W30 - ppp - KQ - KS
EXAMPLE:
W30 - 35M - 1 - T
MODEL W40
AC Power Input / 4-20mA Output
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical
Transformer isolation between power supply and output is 2500 Vrms
Receiver resistance can be from 0 to 600 Ohms
Output limited to approx. 27mA at the upper end of span
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Number
(See Table below and Reference Table B)
W40 - PPP - SV - KQ - KS
EXAMPLE:
W40 - 336 - D - R
Nominal Input Voltage Operating Voltage RangePower Consumption
1.5W
1.5W
1.5W
24 Vac, 50/60Hz
120 Vac, 50/60Hz
240 Vac, 50/60Hz
20 to 30 Vac
100 to 140 Vac
200 to 260 Vac
PPP = Pressure Range KQ = Knockout
Quantity
KS = Knockout
Size
1 = 1 Hole
2 = 2 Holes
R = 1/2”Conduit
S = PG 11
T = PG 13
PPP = Pressure Range KQ = Knockout
Quantity
KS = Knockout
Size
SV =
Voltage Output
10
AE Sensors B.V.  Tel. +31 (0)78 621 31 52  Fax +31 (0)78 621 31 46  Web www.aesensors.nl
Terminals 1 and 2 are 4-
20 mA current output.
Terminal 3 is the enclo-
sure ground.
Terminals 4 and 5 are AC
power input.
C = 24 Vac
D = 120 Vac
E = 240 Vac
1 = 1 Hole
2 = 2Holes
R = 1/2” conduit
S = PG 11
T = PG 13
See Reference Table B
See Reference Table B